

CS290/24  
HARI CHAND Vs. VINOD KUMAR

29.08.2024

Fresh Civil suit received by way of assignment. It be checked and registered.

Present: Plaintiff with Ld. Counsel Sh. Ved Pal Singh and Sh. S.C. Bakshi.

Heard. Perused.

After some arguments, Counsel for plaintiff submits that the present suit may be proceeded as an ordinary suit instead of being proceeded U/O XXXVII CPC. Signatures of the Counsel for the plaintiff are taken on this order-sheet qua the aforesaid facts.

Let ordinary summons be issued against defendant on filing of PF/RC/Speed-post returnable for 19.10.2024.

Aashish Gupta  
DJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI  
29.08.2024