

CS 290/24  
HARI CHAND Vs. VINOD KUMAR

20.12.2024

Present: Sh. Vedpal Singh, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.  
None for defendant.

Defendant was served through ordinary mode on 07.10.2024 and thereafter, he has entered appearance on 15.10.2024. Plaintiff has moved an application for issuance of summons for judgment supported with affidavit.

Let summons for judgment in the prescribed format be issued to the defendant on filing of PF/RC/Speed-post, returnable for 22.02.2025.

Aashish Gupta  
DJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI  
20.12.2024