

CS 290/24  
HARI CHAND Vs. VINOD KUMAR

05.05.2025

Present: Ld. Counsel for plaintiff through V.C.  
None for defendant.

Summons for judgment have come back unexecuted with the report that the house of defendant could not be located.

The said report cannot be accepted, as at the same address, summons for appearance were duly served on the defendant and thereafter, he even entered appearance.

In such circumstances, let fresh summons for judgment be sent to defendant as well as his Counsel who filed memo of appearance, on filing of PF/RC/Speed-post/e-mode, returnable for 09.09.2025.

Aashish Gupta  
DJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI  
05.05.2025