

CS 290/24
HARI CHAND Vs. VINOD KUMAR

09.09.2025

Present: Ld. Counsel for plaintiff through V.C.
Ld. Counsel for defendant through V.C. with defendant in person.

Counsel for defendant submits that defendant is yet to be served with summons for judgment. Summons for judgment sent earlier (and received back unexecuted) are available on Court file. The same have been served in Court on the defendant. He is at liberty to apply for leave to defend as per law.

List for further proceedings on 18.11.2025.

Aashish Gupta
DJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI
09.09.2025