

CS 290/24  
HARI CHAND Vs. VINOD KUMAR

09.01.2026

Present: None for plaintiff.

Ld. Counsel for defendant through V.C.

Parties are stated to have settled the matter vide a written settlement. Let the same be placed on record.

Parties to appear in person for recording of their statement in terms of settlement.

List on 23.01.2026.

Aashish Gupta  
DJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI  
09.01.2026